

## CITY OF PANORAMA PARK

## RESOLUTION 2022-06 **SEPTEMBER 15, 2022**

RESOLUTION OF PANORAMA PARK, IOWA ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE CHANGE OF SCHEDULE FOR COUNCIL MEETINGS EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 13, 2022.

WHEREAS, Council Member Steven Perry has a scheduling conflict with the present meeting schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Panorama Park have determined that a new meeting time of 7:00 PM on the second (2) Thursday of each month should minimize scheduling conflicts.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Panorama Park, lowa, that regular meetings shall convene on the second (2nd) Thursday of each month effective October 13, 2022.

D. Smith absent C. Gilbert ave T. Huber aye S. Perry aye S. Rice aye

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL AND APPROVED THIS 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2022.

Ronald D. Rice, Mayor

I, the undersigned, being duly appointed, qualified and acting City Clerk of Panorama Park, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2022-06 is a true, correct and accurate copy as duly and lawfully passed and adopted by the governing body of the City of Panorama Park on the 15th day of September, 2022.

Gary Geason, City Clerk/Treasurer